G
S
D
5
0
0
4

- Product Code:
GSD5004
- Circuit Type Code:
1 is S
- Package Code:
2 JZ for SOT-23
- Green Level:
- F for RoHS Compliant and
Halogen Free
Marking Information
- Product Code:
 is KJB
3
G
S
D
5
0
0
4
S
J
Z
F
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Parameter Value Units
VRRM Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage 400 V
VRM Non-Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage 350 V
VR(RMS) RMS Reverse Voltage 247 V
IF Forward Continuous Current 300 mA
IFRM Repetitive Peak Forward Current 625 mA
IFSM
Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge
Current
t=1.0μs 5 A
t=1.0ms 3 A
PD Power Dissipation 350 mW
RΘJA Thermal Resistance from Junction to Ambient 357 °C/W
TJ Junction Temperature 150 °C
TSTG Storage Temperature -55 to +150 °C
These ratings are limiting Values above which the serviceability of the diode may be impaired.
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Parameter Test Condition Min Max Units
VF Forward Voltage
IF=20mA  0.93 V
IF=100mA  1.10 V
IF=200mA  1.29 V
VR
Reverse Breakdown
Voltage
IR=150uA 400  V
IR Reverse Current
VR = 240V  150 nA
VR = 360V  5.0 μA
CT Capacitance VR = 0V, f = 1MHz  2 pF
trr
Reverse Recovery
Time
IF = IR=30mA, IRR = 0.1x IR
RL = 100Ω
 50 ns
4
G